
THE CHRISTCHURCH MODEL YACHT CLUB INC. Established 1898

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_18-5-19  Mass Start 2 Groups

Position Race
Total Skipper Group Boat 1 2 3 4

1 7  Dayele Hobson 0

Congratulations
Well done  Dayele.

J 229 9 1 1 5
2 7  Keith May 0

Second  Keith

J 16 1 4 2 DNF
3 9  Peter Crofts 0 EC12 150 DNF 5 3 1
4 11  Ralph Biggs 50 J 303 2 10 6 3
5 13  Hugh Hobden 50 J 2 5 6 13 2
6 15  Glen Church 0 J 276 4 2 12 9
7 15  Jeremy Marris 0 EC12 152 7 8 4 4
8 16  Graham Parratt 0 J 277 DNF 3 5 8
9 17  Roy Bickerstaffe 50 J 275 3 11 7 7

10 21  Michael Inns 50 J 310 11 7 8 6
11 25  Robin Brooker 0 J 268 6 12 9 10
12 30  Cliff Bishop 50 J 269 8 13 10 12
13 30  Bob Torrie 50 EC12 134 10 9 11 11
14 42  David Paterson 50 J 61 DNF DNF 14 13

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper Group Boat 1 2 3 4

1 5  Dayele Hobson 0

Congratulations  Dayele

229 8 1 1 3
2 7  Keith May 0

Second  Keith

16 1 4 2 DNF
3 8  Ralph Biggs 50 303 2 7 4 2
4 11  Hugh Hobden 50 2 5 5 10 1
5 12  Graham Parratt 0 277 DNF 3 3 6
6 13  Glen Church 0 276 4 2 9 7
7 13  Roy Bickerstaffe 50 275 3 8 5 5
8 16  Michael Inns 50 310 9 6 6 4
9 21  Robin Brooker 0 268 6 9 7 8

10 24  Cliff Bishop 50 269 7 10 8 9
11 33  David Paterson 50 61 DNF DNF 11 10



EC12
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper Group Boat 1 2 3 4

1 3  Peter Crofts 0

Congratulations  Peter

150 DNF 1 1 1
2 5  Jeremy Marris 0

Second  Jeremy

152 1 2 2 2
3 8  Bob Torrie 50 134 2 3 3 3



The above are place based results. Below are unhandicapped results showing times in seconds.

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_18-5-19

Position Race
Total Skipper Group Boat 1 2 3 4

1 2408  Dayele Hobson 0

Congratulations
Well done  Dayele.

J 229 1628 669 905 834
2 2576  Peter Crofts 0

Second  Peter

EC12 150 DNF 781 1007 788
3 2751  Jeremy Marris 0 EC12 152 1615 897 1027 827
4 2829  Graham Parratt 0 J 277 DNF 700 1230 899
5 2885  Glen Church 0 J 276 1593 676 1295 914
6 2945  Hugh Hobden 50 J 2 1595 837 1296 812
7 2978  Ralph Biggs 50 J 303 1581 922 1238 818
8 2980  Michael Inns 50 J 310 1645 867 1253 860
9 3097  Roy Bickerstaffe 50 J 275 1591 959 1243 895

10 3159  Bob Torrie 50 EC12 134 1635 900 1285 974
11 3210  Robin Brooker 0 J 268 1610 1013 1263 934
12 3273  Keith May 0 J 16 1538 757 978 DNF
13 3333  Cliff Bishop 50 J 269 1619 1057 1271 1005
14 4209  David Paterson 50 J 61 DNF DNF 1341 1141

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper Group Boat 1 2 3 4

1 2408  Dayele Hobson 0

Congratulations  Dayele

229 1628 669 905 834
2 2829  Graham Parratt 0

Second  Graham

277 DNF 700 1230 899
3 2885  Glen Church 0 276 1593 676 1295 914
4 2945  Hugh Hobden 50 2 1595 837 1296 812
5 2978  Ralph Biggs 50 303 1581 922 1238 818
6 2980  Michael Inns 50 310 1645 867 1253 860
7 3097  Roy Bickerstaffe 50 275 1591 959 1243 895
8 3210  Robin Brooker 0 268 1610 1013 1263 934
9 3273  Keith May 0 16 1538 757 978 DNF

10 3333  Cliff Bishop 50 269 1619 1057 1271 1005
11 4209  David Paterson 50 61 DNF DNF 1341 1141



EC12
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper Group Boat 1 2 3 4

1 2576  Peter Crofts 0

Congratulations  Peter

150 DNF 781 1007 788
2 2751  Jeremy Marris 0

Second  Jeremy

152 1615 897 1027 827
3 3159  Bob Torrie 50 134 1635 900 1285 974



Time adjusted handicap results showing times in seconds and %TA rounded.

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_18-5-19

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4

1 2552  Dayele Hobson -6.0

Congratulations
Well done  Dayele.

J 229 1725 709 959 884
2 2758  Peter Crofts -7.0

Second  Peter

EC12 150 DNF 836 1078 844
3 2829  Hugh Hobden  3.9 J 2 1533 804 1245 780
4 2897  Michael Inns  2.8 J 310 1599 843 1218 836
5 3023  Ralph Biggs -1.5 J 303 1605 936 1257 830
6 3027  Jeremy Marris -10.0 EC12 152 1776 987 1130 910
7 3123  Glen Church -8.3 J 276 1725 732 1402 989
8 3155  Roy Bickerstaffe -1.9 J 275 1621 977 1266 912
9 3172  Graham Parratt -12.1 J 277 DNF 785 1379 1008

10 3211  Bob Torrie -1.6 EC12 134 1662 915 1306 990
11 3339  Cliff Bishop -0.2 J 269 1622 1059 1273 1007
12 3343  Robin Brooker -4.2 J 268 1677 1055 1315 973
13 3501  Keith May -7.0 J 16 1645 810 1046 DNF
14 4330  David Paterson  0.7 J 61 DNF DNF 1332 1133

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4

1 2552  Dayele Hobson -6.0

Congratulations  Dayele

229 1725 709 959 884
2 2829  Hugh Hobden  3.9

Second  Hugh

2 1533 804 1245 780
3 2897  Michael Inns  2.8 310 1599 843 1218 836
4 3023  Ralph Biggs -1.5 303 1605 936 1257 830
5 3123  Glen Church -8.3 276 1725 732 1402 989
6 3155  Roy Bickerstaffe -1.9 275 1621 977 1266 912
7 3172  Graham Parratt -12.1 277 DNF 785 1379 1008
8 3339  Cliff Bishop -0.2 269 1622 1059 1273 1007
9 3343  Robin Brooker -4.2 268 1677 1055 1315 973

10 3501  Keith May -7.0 16 1645 810 1046 DNF
11 4330  David Paterson  0.7 61 DNF DNF 1332 1133



EC12
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4

1 2758  Peter Crofts -7.0

Congratulations  Peter

150 DNF 836 1078 844
2 3027  Jeremy Marris -10.0

Second  Jeremy

152 1776 987 1130 910
3 3211  Bob Torrie -1.6 134 1662 915 1306 990

Thankyou race officers  Tom  and  Wes

Prepared  Sunday, 19 May 2019,  5:34 PM  Copyright P. Knight


